BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

## AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 228

(First Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Teitelbaum" and substitute "<u>Teitelbaum</u>, Forehand, and Haines".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 19, strike "UNTIL THE CHILD IS 21 YEARS OLD"; and in line 26, strike the period and substitute ":

- 1. FOR 1 YEAR FOR A FIRST ADJUDICATION AS DELINQUENT OR FINDING OF A DELINQUENT ACT FOR A VIOLATION OF § 21-902 OF THE TRANSPORTATION ARTICLE; AND
- 2. FOR 2 YEARS FOR A SECOND OR SUBSEQUENT ADJUDICATION AS DELINQUENT OR FINDING OF A DELINQUENT ACT FOR A VIOLATION OF § 21-902 OF THE TRANSPORTATION ARTICLE.".

## AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 4, in line 11, after "CONVICTED" insert "OF THE VIOLATION"; in line 13, strike "THE LONGER OF"; and strike in their entirety lines 14 through 16, inclusive, and substitute:

- "(I) 1 YEAR FOR A FIRST CONVICTION OF § 21-902 OF THIS ARTICLE; AND
- $\underbrace{ \text{(II)}} \quad 2 \, \text{YEARS FOR A SECOND OR SUBSEQUENT CONVICTION OF § } \\ 21-902 \, \text{OF THIS ARTICLE."}.$